In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales} Rules 2016

AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Companies House

*A817BW
14/03/2019 #183
COMPANIES HOUSE

MG -

Company details

Company number

(olsfafalofs[afo

3 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript orin

Company name in full J

WUtilitywise Pilc

bold black capitals.

|

Administrator's name

Full forename(s)

Andrew

Surname

Johnson

Administrator's address

Building name/number [ 200 Aldersgate

Street ‘ Aldersgate Street

Post town I London

County/Region | Greater London

Postcode | IE_IC_‘1_|A_|—|4_|H_|D_
Country | United Kingdom

Administrator’s name o

Full forenameds)

Chad

©® Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Griffin

another administrator.

Administrator’s address e

Building namefnumber | 200 Aldersgate

® Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Street | Aldersgate Street
|
Post town | London
County/Region ’ Greater Londen
Postcode H?I?ITIT[_,T,?F
Country | United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

I Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

I Date of the statement of affairs

= ofs [ofs [afofils

E Date of the statement of concurrence {if applicabie)
Date fofs  [ofs [2fof1e

u Sign and date

Administrator's ’ ‘.;!“““"“ Q\ ’ >
Signature
Signature date FTF WWFW

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

Contact name

Nishanth Narayanan

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

FTI Consulting LLP

200 Aldersgate

|
|
| Aldersgate Street
|
|

W
London
County/Region

Greater London

™ [elc[1[al Ta[n[o

U United Kingdom
™ |
TS 44 (0)20 3727 1491

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form te any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

(2} Insert name and address of
rogistered office of the company

(b) Inscrt date

Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number;
UTILITYWISE PLC 05849580

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE BUSINESS AND Court case mumber:
PROPERTY COURTS OF ENGLAND AND WALES CR-2019-001097
INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST (ChD)

Statement ag to the affairs of (a) Utilitywise House 3 & 4 Cobalt Park Way, Cobalt Business Park,
North Tyneside, Tyne And Wear, NE28 9EJ

on the (b) 13 February 2019, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe thai the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the pamed company as at (b)4 3 February 2019, the date that the company entered
administration.




A —~ Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Investments in subsidiary undertakings

Gross amount due to National Westminster Bank plc
Net position

Assets subject to floating charge:

Property, plant and equipment — office equipment, fixtures
& fittings and leaschold improvements

Capitalised strategy and development costs
Amounts due from subsidiary undertakings
Trade receivables/sales ledger

Accrued income

Prepaid commissions

Other debtors and prepayments

HMRC — VAT recoverable

Deferred taxation asset — tax losses
(unrecognised tax asset £39,172,419 at 17% tax rate =
£6,659311)

Petty cash

Uncharged assets:

None

Estimated total assets availagble for preferential ereditors

Book
Value

19,011,891

(21,050,791)

Estimated to
Realige

4,000,000

(21,050,791)

(2,038,900)

1,540,789

1,450,488
200
2,102,057
35,072,817
4,702,943
1,696,675
1,425,581

0

6,431

47,997,981

(17,050.791)

30,000

6,431

484,431




Notes to the above:

» The estimated realisable value of the sales ledger is much lower than the book value as
materially all of the sales ledger balances are with energy suppliers, who have either paid
advance commissions or are also creditors of the Company and have right of set-off.

» Accrued income asset values are with energy suppliers. There are also deferred income Lability
balances with the same energy suppliers and the total net deferred income liability exceeds the
accrued income asset. The energy suppliers have right of set-off and, therefore, the net realisable
value of the accrued income asset balance is estimated as £nil. The net deferred income liability
is stated net of the accrued income asset offset in the “Company Creditors” section below.

e Prepaid commissions to employees of the Company are assessed as materially irrecoverable, as
those employees were made redundant by the administrators of the Company.

= The VAT recoverable balance, due from HMRC, is lower than the PAYE/NIC liability, due to
HMRC. It is assumed that HMRC will apply Crown set-off and, therefore, the realisable value
of the VAT asset is assessed at £nil. The PAYE/NIC liability is stated net of this offset in the
“Company Creditors” section below.

s Corporation tax losses are assumed to be itrecoverable upon the cessation of trade of the
Company.

Signature( % V\/\Moif\ M




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:- Employees (holiday pay, wage arrears and pension)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net properly where applicabie (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges - bank debt (net of assets with fixed charge)
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge

holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as régards members

] l

(1,224,658}

Estimated
to realise

484,431

£nil

(740,227)

{17,650,791)

(740,227)

£nil

17,791,018)

£
£(76,053,309)

nil

£(76.053.30

£(17,791,018)

£(93,844,327)

=<9L&zw‘

£78,513

sige LA S\ v S vnore(, 309




3o
-13s umoI) o) yalqns

2 0 paumsse
‘O[qRIPACIAL TV A
185°STY 1¥ 589]
Ayqer] DIN/AAVA
LEETIOIF
Busudwo) ZZ1 86N
sjqeorddy o[qeorjdde auk ] vodn apseomaN
oN ioN SUON. 9$.°981F BN MILA yIed UOJUISH Swosny) pue anuaAdy WH
107 ord
udy 67 | SO IsoM N JO MOAEY
pasAfeppue | m ‘Ausdord s Awedmo) €AZ ¢HH ydmqurpg
s10Z [udy | o) Isao soSreyo Bummop YrIPIBAO JUBQ 19U arenbg smapuy 1§ 9f
0T paiear) | Surpnjout ‘arnquaga( | £78°15F pue Aoy a1d syoqrepy 159M 1EN
1po1o Smatoaax
£10Z dun{ 61 "o1d yueg Ja)summmsap 896°866°0CF VvV INCOH uopue]
PRISAT[SD PUR | [EUOTEN Jo JNOAE} Bursudwo) a1e3sdoysig g5z | o1d SRR 189 TN pure ofd
glozounf | or ‘saBreys Smmeoy pum old | Yueg 1jSUMISO A BUCLIEN
16L°050°1TF C1 pajsas) | paxy SUIpnjomr ‘aamjuaqe] 16L°060'1TF | JUeg J)SUNISap [eUOHEN
Al Joypam £q 3 (opoasod qym) TR 1o
¥ Aunoas Jo snfeA | AJLmoos 23B(T | POy AILMOAS ATB JO STIRIS( 199p JO Junoury S821PPY 10J1paId JO STEN

morssassod s Awedwoo a1y mr Apadaad 1040 a7 Jo UONUDAI SUTUNE]D SIOHPAI) puv SIOIAIIS 10 5paod Jo Kjddns 31} JO 9oTeApe ut pred sjunoure
Burae|od spwoIEND pup syuowIRe opes TeUOnIpUOS JO BUIses] jayeyo ‘aseqomd-11y IBpUn SI0YIPaID f[E AJJUOPL PUB SIONPIID [[8 OPTRIOUT ISIM RO, 3)ON]

SYOLIATdD ANVJINOD



TE6'S00°EF

Supfepopun
ojqeondde | ojqeordde Areipisqns | (6 8TAN SPISSUAL YHON pomIr] Swajskg
10N 10N uON 0} 3Mp JUNOUTY ‘A ¥TBd I[BQOD E Ay SuLoyuoy 0og
s|qeondde | ojqeorydde VVy WZOd uopuo | a[qeded jsoseym Yueq - ofd
10N 10N ouoN LY6'VELS ojefsdoystg g7 | Yueg JS)SUIUNSO A [EUODEN
o[qeordde o[qeordde STOISSTUNOOD JO STEalle
10N 10N BUON 6.5 PEDET s[qestidde joN — sootnred pue sasdodmyg
859V 13 :
196 $83 suoNNQLOUOD TOISUd ]
1¥b'99%F Aed Leptjoq jo sreairy
s|qeondde slqeorjdde SST'TL93 s3fem Jo smealry ;
1ON JON 9UON spqeondde joN :s00£ojdms Awedmoy
i (O xrpuaddy
! 1e SaNI[IeY] PISIOAUTILTL
ojqeorddy s[qeondde Jo Areumums poyoele
JON 10N SUON 05L°0CTY aqeardde JoN 228) s1orjddns spen shoumA
sao4ojdum Amedwo))
0y sasuadye predum sspnjous
— (v x1puaddy 1 Aetmoms
s[qeonddy |  9yqeondde 38po] aseqomd payoene
10N 10N suoN 976699013 olquotidde joN | 9es) s1arddns open snowreA
qde €98
.E.ud.-oﬁom
slqeanddy | s[qeondde . 0ZS Xog 0d
10N 10N SUON 601°19€F | WEa] SUONR[RY JPWOISN) prequio]
000°000°c¥
..wo SUOISSIUNUOY
a0URADE
PUE 69.°9L6°1F
Jo Ayiqer) sapusour
sumpoa y8TH J66 $1d
Busuduion TopuoT
oiqeoyyddy | sjqeordde Jregm Areme)
1N 10N SUON 69L°9L6'YF 1oang yueg BAd() 01 | peiTmr] Jamod % SeD) [RIOL




a[qeorjdde
10N

aqeorndde
10N

aUON

Fo-1es Aredinyunon
0} pslqns oq 0)
POTUMSER ‘210J2I0T)
‘pue s1afjddns
A31000 swies

PLM [[e ‘duroou;
panIoor [8°TL0CET
L |

SWIOOUT PaxIaJap
9ZECOLILF
Butsudwo))
60S0£90ET 1N

ajqeorjdde joN

mopRq
995 - () saeyddns AS10UD
STOLIBA — SWIOOUT PA.USA(]

alqeorjdde
10N

s[qeordde
10N

SUON

80K'SSH3
Suppepapun
Arerpisqns

0] anp Jumnowry

arqndoy
o9z “upjre]-g ByRig
00 981 “V9E/LET PAONIZITY

0rs SaQuUsD)
0RO NOJI

s[qesydde
1N

o[qeondde
10N

QuoN

£68°613 FunEuopun
Lreipsqns
0} anp Junoury

Auewinn ‘WHYUTR
9189 ‘€1 sgrnsourRUA(

HqUH
pureasina(g ssATIIN

oqeordde
10N

ojqeondde
10N

auoN

0073 Supfepapun
Amrprsqus
0} 20p Junoury

96 STAN ‘OPISoUA ], YUON
‘Kup Ared 1[8Q0)) $29€

P ASTR)NSBOD
TRIUSWUOIIAUY SPNOT)

a[qeordde
1N

sjqeorjdde
1oN

QUON

0013 Suppepapum
Kmepisqns
0} 30D yumoury

(76 STHAN ‘Op1seuA ], YHON
‘Ao e 11RG0D 479§

pAALary ol

ajqeordde
10N

s[quaridde
oN

auoN

OI0'BET’LT
Suryepapun
Arerpisqns

0} 9Tp JUNROUrY

AH6 868 GoNpPSY ‘Peoy
BISPIY] ‘N0 SUARY

papu]
anuay aowaBIeN] Afuyg




g 3@ P

JOSMAOD ST AT PopnRUI U20q jou seff Aredisyunocs Aq stsAete Ue
PUR 2A0GQR UMOYS J]BIIIISS 9Y) WO IJJIp BT SJUNCHE J0)Ipala Tenjoe 3} ‘A[3uipioooy sprepues Suyunoase Aq pannbal se ‘sajeumiss Surjuncose 0} joalgns ST mNoooE TR
S} T PASTIE00aT JmaAal A1 “Awedwo?) 91 Jo JUN0dIE T S BE pastEIoss] SNNSAI ISAG PIATEINS SIUNOTE SEs JO $SO0X0 ST SIUssaadal AJ[iqer] SMosm patin}a( (4)

w | (q x1pusddy

| ! 995) suoriddns £510us snowea

| | ~-150] 2q 0} PSUTULIIOP

siqeondde s[qeoydde , # Apuanbosgns §10€IGOd
10N 10N SON 1T T0E'63 olqeoyddejoN | ABI3UD U0 PIAIS003 YSED)




6P paa o

almyendi
EJ s

STVIOL
£15°8L 0£6°T1$'8L
|
f
i
"610T Asenigay { uo E168LF ,.
papuadsns sem soreys Lreuiplo anjeA
o up Furper g, 'sfmeyoxy] fenmon
¥0I§ wopuoT 3 3o (NIV) | 2weBaf8y | 0£6'71C8L
JNMIA] JUIUOSIAU] SAQBRINY ansst
21} uo Jurpey} O} poUTWpE ‘aJRys W S3IBYS :
olom soseys Areurpi) onssf ol | Ampurpro 1ad | ArempIo g x1puaddy se payoepe IS5l
Sreys Afeulplo Jo ssed o[durg | souady Eol, arqeapdde 10N 1ployareys Amedmos dfqny |
. i i
onjeA P2y saJeys | :
PIRY SIS JO STIERd [BUTtHON. Jo oON (opogisod i) ssa1ppy I2DIOYRIEG JO STIRN

SYHATOHIAVHS ANVJNOD






Appendix A (a) - Corporate Creditors

Creditor Ref
181 Internet Limited

The Abbey Hotel

Act Now Training Limited

Activ Development

AM Services Group Ltd

Angel Springs Limited (Waterlogic)
Aon UK Limited

Access Personal Checking Services Ltd
Appago Apps Limited

Arcadian Power Ltd

Arval BNP Paribas Group
Expense Asam Hussain

Avaya Financial Services (CIT Vendor Finance UK Ltd’
Aviva Life & Pensions UK Limited
BFY Consulting

Biffa Waste Services Ltd

BJG (Energy) Consultancy Ltd
BNP Paribas Leasing Solutions
British Telecom (BT)

Caliagenix Ltd

CARAT

CCS Media Ltd

Ceridian UK Ltd (SB Worx Limited)
CF Corporate Finance
Chesterfield Brorogh Council
CHG-Meridian Computer Leasing UK Lid
Chubb Electronic Security Ltd
Cirrus Response Limited
Cleardata

Cloud Solutions for Business Ltd
Ciyde & Co

Cobalt Business Exchange & Conference Centre
Commercial Office Supplies Ltd
CustomerSure Ltd

Data HQ Ltd

Deloitte

Design Portfolio

De Vere Hotels (Village Hotel)
Easy Com Solutions Limited
Edelman

ElecGas Consultancy

Electralink

Elior

Energy UK

Engie Power Limited

Engineering Industries Association
Everflow Limited

Exertis (UK) Limited

Experian Ltd

Faversham House Ltd

Feehan Constiltancy Group
FinnCap Limited

Frama Onling 2 Account

FW Evans Cycles (UK) Ltd

Glide Path Limited

Godel Technologies Europe Limited
Google Ireland Ltd

GOWLING WLG

Halfords

Hartnett Management Consultancy Ltd
Harvey Nash Ple

Havel & Partners

Hays Accountancy & Finance

HLA Services Lid

HubSpot retand Limited

Hull and Humber Chamber of Commerce
Icon Communrnication Centres (ENT)
Ingenuity Digital

Investis

Inxpress

Jaama Ltd

Kaplan Financial

Kinroy Design

Landswood de Coy LLP

Leasedrive Rental (Zenith Fleet)
Legal & General

Lees Premier Cleaning

LG Recruitment LTD

Liberum

Lincolnshire Chamber of Commerce & Industry
Link Asset Services Ltd

Lintonville 130 Limited

Logic Monitor

Loembard Technology Services
London Stock Exchange

Lygon Group

Marlin PR Ltd

Daimler Fleet Management (formerly Merc Benz)

Mileage Count

MJ Utilities

Muckle LLP

Murgitroyd & Company
National Federation of Builders
Natwest

North East Autormnotive Alliance
NEST

Net Construct Limited

Net Pay Technologi

Newcastle Falcons

Nexus Vehicle Management
Nockelmann Lawyers

North East Chamber of Commerce {DD) (PC)
North Tyneside Council

02

Orne Landscapes Ltd

Only NRJ

QOrange {EE)

PDF Utility

Plural Sights

Potts Print {UK) Lid

Powerdial Services Ltd

Premier Inn

Professional Cffice Solutions
Projectsia Internationai Cail Centre Lid
Pure Purchasing Consultants Ltd
Quality Environmental Services Ltd
Redis Labs Inc,

Newgate Communications Ltd

Reed Specialist Recruitment

Rentokill Initial UK Limited
Reputation.com

Richard Davies Investor Relations Limited
Royal Mail

Samco All Trade Services Limited
Sanne Group

SCWP SCHINDHELM

Seilar & Partner

Semper Servo

Shred-It

Siemens Financial Services (yearly invoice copiers)
Centation Ltd t/a Signable

SMS Connections Ltd

Softcat Limited

Solteq Commerce

SQLskills

SSE (SWALEC)

Staffordshire Chambers of Commerce and Industry
Sterling Financiai Print

Sterling Accreditation

St Thomas Court Group

Tait Walker

Technocopy Consumables

Telecom 64

Teleperformance Lid

Timpson Ltd

Total Jobs Group Ltd

Trinity Purchasing

Tusker Direct Ltd

Tyrrell Products Ltd

UD Software Solutions Group Ltd

UK Lift & Escalator

Unwritten Creative Ltd

Usave Utility Brokers Ltd

The Vehicle Builders and Repairers Association Ltd
Virgin Media Business

Vodafone

VWFS (Audi Finance)

Wardhadaway

Watson Burton LLP

Welding Engineers (Mersey} Limited
Westfield Health - invoice to payroll
Wireless Logic Ltd

Wirral Chamber of Commerce & Industry

56670.60
1175.56
3338.3¢

227.52
11897.94
15837.01

0.01
5277.84
72.00

891.29

10900.00
4500.00
1477.20

720.00
150.00
-943.62
1020.00
9414.46
-6.17
3016.97
2330.80
4827.54
768.00
1977.60
-378.00

86731.58
1800.00

530.23

19685.51
1078.25
1787.07

836.00
693.88
31188.37
840.96
1249.29
338936.40
2890.54
2520.00
72.34
12677.73
-1240.44
169143.12

10224.04
6321.60
8249.02

500.90
14912.79

26240.73

30421.13
8637.84
3307.79

723.60
24.79
317.63
1285.26



Appendix A (b} - Individual Creditors
Number of Individuals
Total Ciaims

Reconciliation
Corporate Creditors - Total
individual Creditors - Total

Reference
127
33951

10635975 Appendix A (a)
33951 Appendix A (b)

Total Creditors

10669926




e

e

oz

Py saiwys
oA

BOTLERE
ooz
SZpZ
00057
0091
ST6TH
SELT0T
€E2TH
05¢91

93t

otz
9IELE0E

D00 BE
£ 14
ETEL
4213

0555

EV6L9
245K
ESTHE
SHEOCST
005
LEPE
6159
TEROLE
facdd 4
00007

PIoy saims

0D 00 OO 00000 CRCoN000C0000RReCCPoanOONRoo0doNoRanan@Oac

OR OO NN DN N MO0 O0OMFANONOONOMPNNWNAONOONNINAOOOOTTONNOCAMATVMNINMVADNSN NG NN ®aOo

ALE tAD
§O5 W23
SOs WZN

206 TTINL

24T Gv30
[frd ves)

Qb IS€
Qur 158

Y46 3TIM
Y46 FTIM
EL% 't

L YEDD

¥SLBEIN
PHE
¥51 663N
st 663N
x5t 663N
x5t 663N

NYT T

nes 131

dHE b13
NHT T
Yre IMN

s W
e IW
ddz WII?
da6 100
di6 100
da6 300

Bz Iva
BT Ve
YHLAZIZ

JWIHSAQHIC TIMvE

O3y
ONVIY|
ONVI3Y|
aNYI3UI

NOONOT

ANAL NO4N ALSYIMIN
ANAL NO4N 1SYIMIN
INAL NOAN FLSYIMIN
ANAL NOAN F1USYIMIN
ANAL NDAN 31SYIMIN
ANAL NOJN I1USYIMIN

HOaNa ELia R L Dat )

YILSIHINYIN
HALSIHONYIN

SONVIEIHLIN 44801 NvaHILSAY

AJSNEING
NOONCT
Nookal

HONOHOANIATH

HILSIHONYIN

YILYM IHL NI QHOHSY
NOOND?T

THMEng
T NEng
7 N18ng
TNNENg

1015149
oLsiga

SV SIAE BT

FLYOMOTIVD
3LYIMOTTVE
IYOMOTVD
FUYOMOTIvE
AULYOMOTTYD
AUYOMOTVD

L arh

433415 NIIND
133418 N3IND

32aNN0
33aNNA
EEL L)

HiYE
Hive

01 NYYI¥TTHYIN AViSND

1804 43134 15
TI¥M HOONOT
1AM NOONCT

avoy I90198N0 L 0ET
0044340
1004¥3A1
I0CdEIAN
WCdEIAM

SHAQEYD ATNAVIOI IND

ANVTALLY
13315 HILSTHONIM LYIED T

133415 NOSMYO 6t
133515 NOSMYQ 67
133815 NOSMY( 6t
133418 NOSMYT 6¢

133415 NOIS10D
133415 NOLST10D

NOONDT
NOONOY
NOONOT

I5N0H MOLS NHO!

IvHINGD AN
WHINID INIL
IVHINGD WL
IHINID IWIL
THRINTD IWIL
TYHINZD IWIL

HILSTHONYIN

2N ANYROSSH

NOGNOT
HILSIHINYW
NOGNOT

SONIOTING YHINYXI Y
SONIONNE YYONYXITY
NOQNOT

JVDLINYIN ISIM F
1IWDLIINEYIN 1SIM 8
ADLINYYIN 153M B

3YYNDS N3N0
3BYNOS NIIND
NCANGT
QEQTOM :E0D

B2ENOE DY
35N0OH AYNASIYS
BNOH AYNISTYS

ISNOH TTIHAYO
133818 TIWH 10 00T
13341S TI¥H a10 00T
133418 TIYM a1 00T
AAWIS TR QTG D0T

NOONGT X304 MIN 40 ANV IHLO/D

LI0WD FHIHSKOALD
3SN0OH HIISIHINIM

SNOH AAYD
ISNOH AAYD
3SNOH AAYD
ISNGH AAV]

¥IMOL NCOLSTO)
H3IMOL NOLS10D

342V INC106
YV ONC106
AUNEHICTTY

HOOT HLE

SZ01 X09 Od
STOT X09 Qd
5201 X08 0d
G201 X089 Od
SZOE XOB Od
SZOT XOR 04

SNIQUYS ATIAYIM 3NO

SIDUAYIS UM TYNDILNLLISNI JBSH

I TIHNARD T
SNAQUYD ATUAYIH INO
INNIAY JOOMIUYH 0T

YOO Q¥E
BOOH THE
INNIAY AUNESNIL T
9T %08 Od
91 %08 Od
P31 X086 Od

SONIQTHAY ONYTHITNNHLEON b
SONIQTNG GNYTHIFWNHLEON ¢
IHTNTS AUNANYWNIATY ©
SLINUYIN TN SNOIULYHILC

L=l
FHOdHS 14
VSI3514

WoNaId
431004
dl9ad
ddis

s

ioed

10na

TOZESIO
EIEYSTIO
PPESCTO
SZEOOOD

WSl
Ned

X3

0]

WON

9881MIYE
GERIM I
AIOMNIY
SS0HD
WON

>

BTISES

(40048

TIN3ND

0048822

o3V
Vst
EL W]
WON

NIYWELS
JLAML

TITL VAT URBTISHE

D53 39804 NHOM NIAZLS SKLD

1153 IDH0A M3AILS LYTa0d S

Q3111 STININON 153804 +19 75
QILIAITSIININON IX5H 34 [ 7k}

QLI STINIADN 3351 14 78]

053 3INNIS NIADI SpLd

TALIAN [SENICIONIEVHS JINIWON IF Dvadl Shid
03LIWITSIININON WITHIS £ 37s]

O3LIW SIINIAON WY+ 44 )

OILIMI STINIAION WIE34 9¢ §ped

OILINN STINVACR WNES L 175}

HOSNZYIS NVININ L3808 YA SRLD

Q3L SI3NIAON Y¥I10UNT  0ES RO

NGOA3 \IYHIIN YA SHD

D53 ATIINNOQ H313¢ INTINIA WYHYYED  4NKos S#L3
Q3L ¥3WTYd B AETTIO0 w300 S#22

Q1L $IANIWON SIIAYIS HOLSIANI NOTNOT BT NVDIOP S¥iD
NOSMYQ NINYN NHOT 3IW SeL3

S2ININON ISTEIMYD 2] 1174

S2ANIWON ISTHIANVD 686 SkLD

SIINIWON ISTHIANTO 686 SkLD

SIINIWAN LSTEIAAYE 586 e

SIAVQ STTHVHD Nval¥ ¥ Sk

NOSQIAYO NvIHT WA 325}

NOSQIAYT NYIy9 WA 040

aiLn SZININON OI104.1H0d NDLONILEYD i 175}
TILAN SIIMIWON OI104140d NOUSNILEWD k144 S0
NOLIYQ INOLS TIVHDIN ¥A s

HOOHD 331V SHA SV

DIVHY AJYA403D dTIHd YA SFED

MIMOD SINIO 4 SPLD

JUOTD DIRVO LE3TTY 8N e

D53 NOSNITIDD AWYE srra

310D ANCHLNY STOMYH ¥W  3VdD b3

3100 394035 ¥W b2

Q17 (53INIKON) WLIdv3 LoIN3HD io 5803
017(SIININON) WLIdwD LOKIHD o 753
O3LIARN STININON 1D YNuz 375

LLIDYUNG NHOT wav W 8N 5]

SHOONE MIHJ2LS 1vd YA 375}
O3LWTSIININON QIYNOTIVW $A00¥T  avOd4 SvL2
SIXOOUA DI ¥ SHD

QILWN SIININON KIMIYT 60 75}
TILKTSIINIWON NIMIYD 50 7%}
QIUWTSIZNIWON NIMIEE 60 375
TIUWITSIININON NIMIZE 760 SO
OALIWISI3NIWON NIMIEE Z60 S¥Ld

QLI EIINIAON NIMIYE 260 SR

T53 INYNOR ANOHLNY 143808 57

QLW SIINIWON (520 ANG  L200R 375

HSIg LY3B0Y NYIY UA Sbid

DSI HII2E WYITIM NHOT  Md¥9§ She3

O3LIAN 53ININON 151HEE  AYNNT 78]

MIHSYE QINHY N8I YA 900

LN STININON DMULSIANI 1DIHIO SAVIZEVE  DYOINT 5443
LENCT] {STINWNON] XHOA MIN 4O NNVE IHL  [008 17+
QILINM SIININON VHOUNY  DYNAY RO

NOLHIHLY WK TIM NIHILS 4N 175}
NOSIHILY NIATY 4 {75}

NOSIHILY H1iQ3 INILSTEHD 375

FI04HSY NHOT QU¥MA3 $¥1DN0T 4iY 7%

DI LI STINIWON COSY B10 S¥id

QELIWIN S3ININCN 005V 610 SPiD

QLT 53INIWON OTIOY w0 SR

OL75IINIWON SONIAYS LSNUL IDNVITY  Dynaw S¥L3
QLTSIINIWON SDHIAVS (SNYL IINYITIV - BVNIW SO
LEIE] S3INIWON SONIAYS ISNHLIINVITY  ¥I0DI 5
QUVTIV 35INIC SUW 5L

QAUAN SIININON INEIIY  LNXOD Sk

03U STANINON INUDY  LNX0O 375)

3NN STINIWON TYBOTD CHINY NEY ELS $p2d
ANDINVG CEWY NBY  AVXRL SHed

WY 10108 QIADHYN T30 YW SpeD
REVERL 'HIVA 81°0 40 STUYHS AHYNITHO 27 ISIMALINLN

131593 Japiogalens - g mpraddy



94T

BbT

Li<]

BI0Z
SL6T
TE0T

47443
SIS
6425
EISFSE
S06ES
ST

Q01
05LET
0501Y
bB0LBE
9895LT
9968
BLLPT
Luug
0009
DESETT
Q5PETOZ
LYBbLET
BLLOEOT
2L
99
S19T1
2528

PIESTST
0oL
Zish
E9E
0£821
EEEEE

0O D00 CO0CUNRO00DO00C0@PO000 00000000000 0000000000000 dUdUdorN@ORO00O00000CNOGQD000O0aa

L d L L L LA L LA T L L L L L A LA L LA AL L AT LS KL L L LA L LA LA LD L L L L L L L L L w L L LT LKL L
O WG INOEN ANV WA N NN PO 00 D D000 N AN DWW NN NN NN RN SO AN AN NS IN NN N O NN o Q99 W NN A

100438 QVOl NoLYNG
NOONCA TIH HLIEWVI T

NOONOT

1C04YIAN
IWIHSOUG AV IS

13sHCq

HIISIHINYIN
HIISIHINYIH
HALSIHINY I

SNJHID A¥HIIISIM TT

AN
AN3X

NOGNDY

21NN

3SNOH IDAIYE WNINNITIW
50331

$033

§a391

3LYASJOHSIE OTT

Noanal
NOQNGT
OW3H ¥3ld
a1313HIN

1015148
TOLs1¥E
Tols1¥8
0Ls1¥8
1045149
045189
IoLsI¥a
ToLsue
100NN
HLNOWINENGE

Hiva

NCONO1
NOANDT
NOGNOY
NOanD1
NOONOT

SAYND QE04 WS
SAVND QE0I WS
SAYND QUOIWS

3SNOH AYH3ILSIM

NCONDT
NDAND3
SNEIM IDAIBANNE
STIIM 300I8ENNL

TYVNDS YOYNY2 8
3BN0OH N0T¥YM
HOOH H1k

133445 3aN0ONND
133815 3gNOONNG
133815 30WOINNG
YIMOL NOYIH

SIONIW 08T
SHHONIA 05T
SRIAINE Y3417 WAOR
avod 1M
Xv4rvH
*¥vdrvH
XedrieH
XedIeH
NWIIYH
WAIYH
WHNYH
AYINYH
XYAIVH
NOGNOT
NOGNOT
NOANT
NOQNOT
NOAND1
NOONO1
NOoaNo1

Uv0H HOHINY
Qv0d YOHINY
QvO¥ YOHINY
OvOY YOHONY
avoY YOHINY
QYOY HOHONY
O¥OY HOHINY
QYO YOHONY
AWAR SNYINAHYOR
30IS3ISYHI
HOUNANIOA
WYHSNIWYIE

10C443AN

133415 WML

aANNIAY QOCMILYH 0T
ANNIAY QOCMINYH OT
ANNIAY GOCMIYYH O
NNIAY QOOMIYYH O
INNZAY JCOMIYYH 0T

AYND IDNYHINI
A¥ND IDNYHIKT b
A¥MO IDNTHINI

HOQW HiB

LIS NYWTIOO +
133418 NYWZI00 ¥
WIVEH4T INNCGIN B2
WIYdH43 INNDN 8L

1d ANVE J85H

FENROBOd

0L TLNSI0INEIS HOLSIANI WOV 02
14nA3 IDNYHIXI

1dN0D IDNYHIXI

AHNOD IDNYHIXNI

0Z13AN

S0 3lins

503 3Lins

O3L4MIN DNINSY3d 0F7
LHNOD ATYIAYM
QVOY ALINIL
QVOY ALINIEL
aVYOY ALINIEL
Qvod ALINML
avoY ALINML
aA¥0Y ALINIHL
QoY ALINIEL
QVOd ALIMIEL
QYO ALINIEL
VAL ANV 8
FYNDS vAYNYI ]
FYYNDS vOVNYI 8
JYYNDS YAYNYI 8
IYYNTS vavNYD 2
3Y¥NDS YOYNYD 8
IYVNDS YavYNYI 8

HLNOS 34¥NTS 393103 INO
HINOS 39¥NDS 3937703 IND
HINOS 3UYNDS 3931703 NG
HLNOS 3HYMDS 3931703 3N0
HLNOS FHYNDS 3931167 INQ
HINOS 3Y¥NDS 3937103 INC
HLNOS 3¥wN0S 39303 N0
HLNOS 34YNDS 3231102 INO
35N0H NYWSITVL

35YHD NVDHOW df

133415 SYaNNa 1/82T
L3FYLS SATUYHD LYINE £E

SNITTINE Y3IAN IrACY

3NOH I00NGEL

Q311NN S3ININCN
U3LIAT S3ANINCN
QILIAN SIININON

aziwn
aauwn
aauAn
J3LAN
a3
Q3N
azimwn

a3ajwn
QInw
Qauwn
qauwn
[<ETTTLTN
qInwn
QILAN
LETI ]

[ ENT)

QILIAISIININON GODMHINAY
JILIAIT SIININON GOOMHINAT
QLN $IININON DOOMHINAY
CAL1HIT STINIAGN YN

Q3LIMI1 STINIAON YN

HIAUOT NIHHYM Y

THD0T ABYIN

QYUNOIINY! I

DSINOSITNINVE

QAL SIININGN FHVHSMYT
QILINI SIININON THYHSMYT
Q3NN SIININON THYHSMY
NOSLIN 14330 43134 oW

Q3L STINIWON SV

051 IWNEYX YIS0

QILIANT SIINTNON NNIS W §

GILIWIN SIININON NNI3 W T

QALIWIN STININON WIF

QALIWIN SIININON WIF

QHyEY3T 3D SN

TILANT [SIINIWON} 13dW3 STV
SIININON LSTH) ATTHYIHE SIWVK
QILIWNSIININGN 151

SIDIAY3S HOLSIANT SANIVHILNI
S3IAY3S HOLSIANI JANIVYILNI
SIIABIS HOLSIANI IAILIVYILNI

N SYINOHE 3ALLIVHILINI
HIHOMONITH YTIDNY 551
HLHOMONITII YTIDNY S5

TN S3INIWON BNIY 30T
aILIVITSIINIWON BNITYIO!

TN STINIWEN (12) SSIULNNH
GILININ 53INIKON FSIMENH

GILIMI SIININON TSH

GILIMI STINIAON TaSH

Q3L1AIT SZANIAON 1054

Q3L SIINIWON 105H

QLA STANIANGN 105H

Q3L SI3NIWON T05H

QL1M7 STINWNON 105H

QLA SIINWON TaSH

QLI STINIWON T0SH

(4N} ZIMIMON AQOLSND TYACTD J85H
(3N} FANINON ATOLSN2 TYA0TD 285H
(N} IININON AGDLSND TYIOTD IISH
(AN JANINGN AJQLSNS WEOTD DasH
{AN) JANINCN 4AD1SN2 WA 285H
(%N} IANINCN ATDLEN2 WEOTD J8SH
(¥} IININCN SEMIEIOH INZITD J85H
NOLSMIOH INYHD 4N

QOOMYOH YHSYLYN ALSY0! SuW
DH0H NYIQ 4w

NDYH 3SINCTATIIH

HLYIHT1355NY Q384T 4N

QvaH NHOT AND ui

aW3H QYYHIIY Nv1EE U

AZAYYH QYOHIHLNY NIBOY WVITIIN HIN
D53 NOSIHUYH 3MOU SYICHIIN WM
LLANEYH YONYINY S5IA

{53INIWON] NMOOSNYT SIAYIYOHYH
{SIINNON) NMOOSNYT SIAYTIDHYH
{STINWON] NMOTSNYT SIAVIUINYH
{STININON] NMOTSHYT SIAVIEOHYH
(SIININON] KMOGSNYT SIAYIUDHYH
{STINION] KMOTSNYT SINVIHTHYH
{SIINWION] NMOGSNY SIAVIHDHYH
{S3INIAONI NMOGSNY SIAVIHOUYH
TIALIAT SIININON 3T7H INvIUSHTH
O3LIAI STINIACN YIAONTH
035v3330 TIWH YV 40 H0X3
QILIAN SIINWNON BTvH

VEASTIVH 1N

STINIVION SYDIOYINIOLS AGOEA00D
ST HLINSAI0D WYHYED JINIYIL
QLA STINIWON LIINASANNA
FINVES SYWOHL ATINYIS 4

AYIN4D
AV
AYINAD
R R i B IR B
a

=3

B I N NI IR - T I VR

mo o -~

=

00T

0002
00L1T
1,744

SELE
sz0t
DooOT
06T
1314
ot

0059
0059
99EL

ORTZ
09t
Bzior

596202
0401
D000t
0000T
(144 ]
058

114
f14314
[e:14
00551
seost
oovie
000000
000052
0083
[1e]
ToZEvEs
1134
OOELT
000SZ
114
L5(haTT
iz
65l
W
e
PESPAETT

0o
wo
wo

0o

-
g
SO D0 CO0DO0O00CO0OQOPOOCOIRUONONOROQ00OOD00O

Qo000 CNODONO N EOCUVINVNAVODANNOONNTAN NN NAN AL AN WD NN DGO BN LW DA N W NG00 N B NN | W e o

SNIQUNE WA WAOE

SAYONIATS

133U15 TIWHMIN 58
133U1S TI¥HMIN S8
133445 TTHHMIN 68
L3FWLS TIWHMIN 58
L3TULS TIFHMIN 58
1Y NOONOT 02T
Q¥IH ¥3Id

GYIH H3ld

QvIH Yald

A¥IK ¥3ld

Q¥IH ¥

Q¥ IH Y3k

avIH ¥314

T¥M NOONCT 021

133¢18 IN3DIY 0791

JHYHM AHTNYD
NOONOY

JHYHM AUYNYD

1HN0D ONQB &
1YN0J ONCE &
1¥N0J ONCE &
L¥N02 ONOE 6
1¥N02 gNOS 6
L¥Noo gNOd 6
1¥NOD ONOE 6
L8n00 ANO9 6
lynodx anod &
LHNOD ONOF &
1unoo anod s
1ENOD ONDY 6
1ENOD ONDB 6
16N0Y ANOE &
1HNOY ONCE 6
1HMO2 ONOY &
1HN03 onog 6
14000 ONCA &
1¥N02 ONOB &
1¥N0D ONCE 6
1¥N0D JHOd 6
LHnoD anod s
1enod dNoa &
1HNOD ANO3 6
4HNOD ONOB &
1HNOY QNOA &
18n0D ONOR &
JHMOD ONOE 6
1¥NOT Ghod 6
1Y¥n03 ONCE 6
1¥N0J GNOE 6
1¥N02 INCE 6
18N02 ONCE 6
1¥N03 ONCH 6
N0 ONDH 6
L18N0J gNOA 6
L4nod anca s
LEnNDJ aNCa &
LHNOJ ANDBE
1MN0D aNOa &
14N02 ONOE &

SNIQTINB 100dHIAIT 40 1HOd

QAL DNIHSY3d OF3
NHVA HLNOS 8T

FAOH AINYILNYD
35NCH AUNEYILNYD
FSNOH AINBYILNYY
2NCH AYNEHILNYI
ISNOH AHNBYILNYY
35NCH HOOW

SNIQNNG HIAN TYADY 3HL
SNIGIING BIAN TPACY 3HL
SNIQTND HIAIT TWACY 3K
BNICING Y3AN T7AOY 3HL
SNHITING Y3AN WACK 3HL
SNICTING H3AN WACY 3HL
SNITING B3AN WACK 3HL

3SNOH HOOW

35NOH INOWHDIY
433415 ANvE 08
INVTIIENY T

3¥YNDS L0AYD ST

QLN SIINIWON

GALINTI (ST3NIWON) 3NAYWATE
3N ISIININON] INAYIND Y
TILAI ISIININON} INAYWOTN
QILIAN {SIININONT INAYINATY
QIUAN (SIINIKON] INAYINAIY
QI {STININON) IMAYINT TS
GILINI [533NIWONT INAY QY
Q3L [STINIWONI INAY DY
Q3LIAN (SIINIAON] INAYINOTY
QILIAN [STINIWON] INAYING Y
TRURAT {STINIWON] INAYWO3Y
Q3L [S33NIWONT INAYWO3Y
T3EHAN (STINIMON] INAYWO3Y
Q3LIWN ISI3NINON) INAYWO3Y
G3LINN [S33NIWON) INAYWO3Y
Q3LIAN {STININDN) INAYWAY
QLA {STINWON) INAYWOTY
QLN (SIINUNCN} INAVINGTY
QI (SFINIMONT InaraIy
QLA {SIININON] IMAYWATY
QIUAN ISIINIKON] INATINGIY
3L ISIINIWON] INAYWAIY
QLI {SIINIWON] INAYINGTY
QLM (STININON) INAY WY
O3LIAN (SIINIWONI INAYINOTY
TILIWI [STININON] INAYWOY
QALIWN [STININOND INAVIWOTY
Q3LIWN IS33NINON) INAYWaIY
QLN [STIMINON] INAYWOY
GALIWN [STIMINONT INAYRATY
QLA IS3IMINON) INAYWUIY
LA ISIININON) INAYINO3Y
QALIAN SIINIAON) INAYWOR
QLA (SIINIAON) INAVIWaTH
TILAIN (SIININON} INAYING TS
QALINA {SI3NIAON) INATINGIY
IUWIT{SIININON) INAVINOZY
Q2UIT{SAININON] INAYINOIY
GILIAN{SIINIWON] I3y
QILINN {SIININON] INAYINOTY
QALIAN (SIINIWON) INAYNEDTY
QLW SIININON INOBHLYY
QILININ SIINHKON YivNd
AILIANSTININON WAIINILY
NOLSI8d 11035 ¥

SIINIWON 53111HNIIS WHOALYTd
S3ININON 53| LIBNI3I5 WHOILYTd
$IININON 531 LIENIIS INHOILYId
SIINIWON SALLIBNDIS WHOZ VY
53INIWON S31LI¥NDIS WHOIIV S
QILITSIININDN H d

O3LIMIM STINIACN SNIHSHId
Q3LIAT $IINIACN SNIHSYd
QAL SIANIWON DNIHSYId
QILIAITSIINIWON SNIHSHI
Q2L SIININON DNTHSHId
QLN STININON INTHSH3d
QILIIN STININON DNIHSHId
1334 INIYHID MIHONY HIN
GALINN SONITION INNH 1334
NOLSNILHYS YNNY "SHA

Ndvd ATDVHL SSIA

TN O IINIHIL MW

GILIAIN STINWNON VST NMOYE M N
QILIWN STINIWON ISNHINON
O3LINITSTIMINCN YHNINON
FIGON YIANYAITY 20HE U
D53 AVHHNIA IONIHIL EPHIN

SILENDIE INFTI ATINVIS NvHIOW

HINTIA NHOT NY|HE YW

V53 O¥IN NICD

2AHDIW HLIBYZNI YWWI S5IN
33LNEDN WYITIM YN
AYHOIZN TANIHD TWNWIINCSHIN
WIOZIVN NOT BN

INDYA JININDG ¥313d YN

L T R B R T T R I R I

ZES
3134
oZTIE
e ]

0591
SEOST

DriZT

8159
00TET
S99
42044
L4144
OCOE
THZLOP
OO0E
[+
[7A43

a50E

00
0o
0o
oo
00
ee
fee

10

w0

L]

¥ S NYZWII3
ave Tve
IVENEI

L
L]
¥a
LEd
v o
vo
v o
¥ o0
v o
v

a

MOl D@ AN W I A NN NN AN BB IND DO NVONNOLRINONNONOO VYN ON BN NGO

133618 ALICK Y1 &t-ib
133418 31USYIET

TWHSYINGT
JHHSYINGT

NCONDY

HIVE

NCONDT

NOONOT

NOONOT

HBENENIGD Rk TWONILHDIN OT
HIISIHINY IV 133415 HLO0E 6T
YILSTHINY A 133415 HHOOR B
HIISIHING N 133418 H1o08 62
MODSYIS 3HVITDS 198039 05
MODSYTD

AODSY1D

NOORDT INYT MIWDTOHLEVE INO
AYnasInay Q¥CY QUOIXD
NOGNOT

NOONO1

EBG XOB Od INOH ANYE THYONY LS

TON LSNYL dIHEHINMO 3EVHE 33A0T4IA3

AlNg 133415 INYE &
Aing L3FUISHNYE &

NCONOY
NOANODT
NOONGT

501N
5039
503N
50331
503N
50331
93
5331
533
5031
Lk
5033
§03N
50337
50331
50311
FEER]
50331
50331
5037
503
EUEED]
S0IN
5033
5033t
ELEE)]
50321
50331
$0331
503N
s33In
soam

I1yDa¥0ua 5
VOl NOLS1IN LFE
INVT SANTWTTI 62

133HIS HIRYNAJOE O
133415 HINTWIAOF OF

£ IWAAI LA
3SNOH ST ASN3H
35MOH SNITHd AMN3H
35NCH ONITTIY AMNZEH

/NOH 123039

133U LS INIINIA LS 90T
L33ULS INIINIA LS 902
#0071 HIS

3SNOH YO0

QYyA STVIAN LT
3NNIAY QOOMIYVH 01

L1415 D/Y QLW SIINIWON 585
d JSIMALIILO HL 4O 33LSNHL

JONYHIND FHL
JONYHIRI FHL

31¥BE40RS1E 65
31yDSJOHSIE 55
31¥DSIOHSIB 83

LYN0J ONCH 6
1¥noJ ONO9 6
1¥ng) ONO8 6
1¥n02 aNO9 &
1¥n03 gNoa 6
14¥N0J aNO3 B
LHNOJ ANGE B
AHNDI ANGA 6
1¥N0Y ANGR &
1HN0D ONGR &
14N0D ONCE &
14no2 OhoA 6
14¥n00 ONCE &
1¥n0D ANDE
1¥N03ANOA 6
1¥NoJ ONCY 6
lyngJaNods
1¥n0} ONOA 6
1403 INOE 6
18no3 ANOA &
1¥no3 ANCE S
1¥N0O ONOE &
14N02 ONQE &
L3N0 ONCE &
L13no2 ONDE 6
L¥n03 ONCE 6
14nC2 ONCE &
14NG3 aNOS &
14N0) ANOE 6
14N03 ANOEE
LHN02 ONCE B
14007 INCR &

D53 NZ1IHIIW NvA TIVHDIW QEvHOIY
T171533NIWON INDINYE 3LYAINd 58N
HILAL H35YHA IDEOID NYINNA
T3LIWN STINIWON LVSNYHL
NOSTMEL NHOF QIAYG 41
NOSJWOHL INNATZNNOAA SHN
MOSJWOHL ISINOTSSIA

NOS4WOH1 NIHNYY

NOSJWOHL Ny iy

SYIWOHL INATHY I SIHOT HLIONT SEIN
US3 H0MAVL TIVHIIN Al
DISSIIVL YIHAOISIHHD ANOHLNY HIA
HOBY., AUYW INNTSHA

INHNENIMS $3MOTTIAVE BN

QL7 [SIINIAON] S3ILIBNIIS SAS
0L1vS! [SIINIWON] 53ILINNIIS SAS
GRUFAI STINIRON 133915 31915
TILIAN STINUAON JHYNDS SNNY 1S
TILWIN SIININON 3HVNDS SNNY 15
TILINI SIININON F8VITDS SHNY 1S
SIININON LNIND AH431 B SYI3d5
HLIWS VIDI¥1Yd SYW

GILWN STINIWON NOSHYITIM 8 HLIWS
QILIWNSTININON NOSHYITIM 3 HLIWS
TILIWN 5TININCN Y39NI5
FHOGYEEIHS 1WHIIW LII0INIA BN
AYHS NYTTY BN

QL1533HIWON J4YHS

HYHS WrvHIHa B

3LIWI1 SIINIWON CUND3IS
STINWAON STIIAHIS SIILINNDTS
1105 WYWONI 3

ILININ SIININON 58S

QAT ANVEWOD LSITHL INNYS
053 NOSHAGMYS WYITTIA STin(
TILIWN SIANINGN IvDIINg
G3LIWN STININON 3TWaTINY
INVHLOEMOH IWYTTIIM NY188 4N
GILIAN {(SIINIVON] Y20

QILIAN {SIINIWON] 320
QILIWIT($3ANIKON) 200N

NOSGON NHOTSYIDN0a HIN
NOSA0H NHOT SYIDM00 N
TIIMIDY KUV VIO SUW
QIUAITISIININCN} INATINETY
QILIAIN{SIININEN) SNAYNOTY
GALIAIT{SIININGN) INAYINATH
TILIAIN {STININON) INAVIAND2Y
AWM (SIINHNON) INAYNOZH
GUWTISTIMWON] INAYAQTY
O3LIWIT(STININOK] INAVINDIY
03LIWIT (SIININCN] INAYINGIY
QLI [SFININON] INAYINGIY
TILNI (STININONY INAYIWOTY
QLI SIININON INAYINATY
QLA (STININGN) INAYINGIY
QILWIM{SIININGN) INAYINaIY
QILIAM {SIININON) INAVN DY
AIUAIN {SIININON) INAVAOTY
Q3LIWM(STININON) INAVNOIH
LA (SIININON) INAYNOIY
QLW I53INIWON) INAVAC3Y
QILINIT(SIININON] aNAVINGIY
TILIAN (SIINIWON) NAYAOTY
Q3LIWISIININON] INAYNGIY
T3LIA (STININON] INAYWAIY
T3LIWN [STININON] INAYWOIE
TILIAT [S3ININON} INAVIVGTY
QILIAI (SIININON] INAYIWO Y
QILIAN (SIININON) INAVIWDTY
QILIWIT {S3ININONI INAVINGIY
Q311417 (SIININON INAVINGTY
TALINIT (SIININON) INAYINDTY
U3LIWI {SIININCN) INAYHOTY
34117 [STANINCN} INAVINGIY
QILIAI [SININON) INAvINOTY

EISRL OEGTTSRL 1Y1GL

z wrte Wovo $IDNNCA Nyl 4N

9 85 wovo SNNOA NOLIV HONH YN

181 s6p19T WWo¥a vzl NOOHOY TUH L¥OM0A ST FOTHR NONKYD SRITHNG ALY 3L GRS QLN SILLENITE QOO TUILNIM 08
0 [ 00 YS wOTHI NOUNDT TIH 1¥aMO0 52 F6NOH I90IE NONNYD SNKIHNG WNIELY 3HL 5040 T2LIAT STINWON LN GODTHILNIM  YWAT]
0 toE Wovo SIWYITIIM HONVI1I VONYM SUN  3vnve
0 o Wevo HSWATM NITIH YNNVOTSSIN - AVINDY
¥ [t Wovo NOLLIHM 3T13INVA SSIN

ot 0000t Wo¥0 NWALHDIIM NHOT A¥ITIR BN

ovE 9500%E 00 VS dMEESNE SNDNTT NEPXOBOd  IINIWON QLA STININON HIWIM  DYDYT
ey ey 100 Y5 4NEEENA TRIDW 96T XOA0S dvHm QILBANSIININON HLTWaM DYDY
L 421 WO VS KNG TWY X3553 QUOINOY QYO NYILSYI E0-iZ ISNOH SINT IS TILIAN SIINIWON 9 A 4]
s 55 wovo SLI¥AN NITIY NIATH B

£1 3334 wovo NOSLYM WIDT YW BN

oz oooat wWovo YDAV HIINND IVHOIW W Svine3
[ 0006 Wovs g1k NGANGY SHYHM AWNYD JUVNDS ¥aWNTD IYINIINOEOILIZ  ASPYLNIY A3 $IININON SOIVaIA  J10VE
t E9 Wwovs g% el NOGND? AHYHM AHYNYY IHVNDS YOYNYD IHLINIZNOWBILD  INITIDRX JILNINSTINIWON SOIVGIA  ATNHN
oz 86t WO vs 5T NOONDT JUVHM AHYNTD 2NN YA JANITOCUDILT  TOTIND QIVNINSENINON SOTVOIA  QMXpT
ot 000t Wwovs  gs e NOGNO1 AHYHM AEYNYD JUYNOS YOYNYD ZHINIIJNOYDILIY  LSNISWHY 03LWIMSTININONSDOWEHA  4Tove
1. 9EL05 WO Vs g1 NoanNe1 SHYHM AUYNYD IYVYNDS YAYNYD INDD dno¥DIL> ANl Q3LIWI STININON SOIVTIA  AVINDP
T 000t 00 Vs @13 NOONOT SHVHM AHYNVD W08 VaYNYD IVINDACEDILI> XN QILWNSIININON SOIVTIA X0
whe 2150682 Wovs g5 b3 NOONTT AHTHA AUVNYD JUVIDS VYN 3HINZD GNOHDLLI 8495 QILANSIININONSOIVAIA  AVID
08 SOSE0E WovYS 153 NOONG SEVHM AIVRYD IHYNDS VOWNYD 3HINIZ NCHIILS £ZWCD Q34NN SIINIWON SOV 4108
e 05658 WOV¥S §ISP NEANTY AHVHM AEVNYD IVNDS YOVNYD IHINID dNCEDILI zz8sT TILAIN SIINIWON SOV Dixpl
1w ] WO Y¥S 81T NGAND? JHYHM AHVNYD THVNDS YOYNYD IHLNII IRGHDILI st QAN TTINIHON SOIAA T
T 00qT WO Vg g15 #13 NOONOT JHYHM ANYNYD FHYNDS YOYNYD IHINII ANOUDILD #6551t Q3LAN SIINIWON SCIVAIA 4Tove
T w08 Toows ES el NOUNDT SHYHM ABYNYD THvNDS VOYNTD FUINID dNOYBILE No4 3L STINIWON SOIVOIA  4TOvE
9 St08¢ Wo¥s 5 eI NOANGT SHVHM AUYNVS IHVNOS YaYNYD THINID INOYDILIT an QILWMSIININONSOIVEIA - OVDAa
14 (4134 Wwoevs 8152 NOGNCT JUVHM AYYNYD JHnDS VaYNYD JYINDD NOBDILDY QLW SIEINIWON SOOw0IA - NTOVE
4 (41114 T00 ¥ & HNEAEN] NOAQNOT TIHNYOD bT ddls QILUWINSAINIWON YHISIA  AVINWO
an 9CEIL Wovo

HILIZA INIAYN



APPENDIXC (o)

Legal & General invoices missing from ledger 49,159 Invoices
PW(C Initial Review as per FY18 budget 30,760 Invoices
Compliance Cost - Penfold Plastics 27,928 Invaices
Pinsent Masons 15,000 Invoices
Aviva Life accrual 7,560 Invoices
SSE - Elec for Cobalt Wing A&B Feb 19 6,899 Invoices

Bankline charge 799 Invoices
Royal Mail invoice accrual 788 Invoices
Paypal invoices accrued 489 Invoices
UK POS', H&S posters/frames PO 1569 [Sep 18) 292 Invoices
North Tyneside grant (projectors}) 248 Invoices
CCT Incetive July 18 238 Invoices
Premier Inn =)5/02/19 &y Invoices
Premier inn 13/02/19 SN Invoices
Premier Inn NN 12/02/19 SR - 1nvoices
Premier In 5/02/19 - " “HR Invoices
Whyte Chemicals settlement, legal fees, compensation (0} Invoices
EDELMAN - Monthly retainer Feb 19 (3,691} Invoices

1
f

4 |

H\J\N ¥ wotde J014



Appendix C (b} - Uninvoiced Employee Liabilities = Reference

Number of Individuals 4

Total 283

Reconciliation

Uninvoiced Trade Supplier

Liabilities - Total 136,467 Appendix C {a)
Uninvoiced Employee Liabilities -

Total 283 Appendix C (b}

Total Uninvoiced Liabilities 136,750




APPENDIX D

£

Airtricity 630
Bizz Energy 448
Bristol Energy 180
British Gas 160,966
CNG 1,665
Corona 377,176
Crown 531
EDF 338
Energia 38,306
Engie 923,432
Gaz Prom 237,207
Go Power 2,396
Haven 56,794
Hudson Energy 2
nPower 45,069
Opus Energy 3,416
Orsted 203,156
Powergen {E-On) 6,687
Scottish Power Bespoke 1,563
SSE 4,356,443
Total Gas and Power 2,280,423
Utilita 1,156
Utilitywise Corporate 439

9,302,421

B valeln Joia



Rule 331 Form 2.15B

Statement of concurrence

i Name of Company: Company mumber: }
| Utilitywise Plc 05849580 ,
i ]
| In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Couts of || Court case mumber |
' England and Wales Insolvency and Companies List (ChD) CR-2019-001097 |

(a} Insert full name and address
of registered office of company
to witich statement of affairs
relates

{b) Insert date statement of truth.
on the statement of affairs was
made

(c) Insert full pame of peson
who made the statement of trath
on the statement of afFairs being

concurred with

(d) Iosert full same and address
of person making statement

*Delete as applicable

() Please list matters in the
statement of affairs which you
are not in agreement with, or
which you consider to be
ermoneous or misleading, or
matters to which you have no
direct kmowledge and indicate
reason for listing them

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (2} Utilitywise PL.C, C/O FTT Consulting LLP, 200
Aldersgate, Aldersgate Street, London, EC1A 4HD (“the Company™)

by () @E}é&%ﬂ‘%;%é&&\] f(d R

Statement of Truth

[ (d)

* goncur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and I believe that the facis stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, truc and complete staternent of the affairs of the company on
the date that it entered administration.

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a
full, vrue and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered
admmnistration,

Fulname_(Rpenioanl (Eren fuvrren

=t = ,:;’7'/—
signed 7, | Jooartel o Y
. N ‘I._;-—,;l-, - I

Dated _‘? jj K f § *"_,\L__M,;L“ /



Rule 3.31

Statement of concurrence

Form 2.15B

{a) Insert full name and address
of registered office of company
to which statement of affairs
relates

(b} Insert date statement of truth
on the statement of affairs was
made

(c) Insert full pame of person
who made the statement of truth
on the staternent of affairs being

concurred with

(d) insert full name and address
of person making statement

*Delete as applicable

(e} Please list matters in the
statement of affairs which you
are not in agreement with, or
which you consider to be
erroneous or misieading, or
matters to which you have no
direct knowledge and indicate
reason for listing them

Name of Company:
Utilitywise Plc

Company number:
05849580

In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of
England and Wales Insolvency and Companies List (ChD)

Court case number
CR-2019-001097

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a) Utilitywise PLC, C/O FTI Consulting LLP, 200
Aldersgate, Aldersgate Street, London, EC1A 4HD (“the Company™)

madeon(b) A DA-“‘ Q= (W TV N AR Zet |

by (c) Ricaer> T e

ANLZL

Statement of Truth
)!
1@ Cimon Teun  Wauet -

cur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and I believe that the facts stated in
/ \the Ftatement of Affairs are a full, ttue and complete statement of the affairs of the company on

the date that it entered administration.

OR

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, sebject to the following

qualifications

{e)

y
NA
f

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a
full, true and complete statermnent of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered

administration.

Full name & VAT A T%‘h\a’ ]/\Mc\.{& .

Signed r@ VA G e \ *

e

& .
Dated q&k %2'%& M\! ‘2@(61 )



Rule 3.31

Statement of concurrence

Form 2.15B

Name of Company:
Utilitywise Plc

Company number:
05849580

In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of
England and Wales Insolvency and Companies List (ChD)

Court case number
CR-2019-0010%97

(a) inscrt full npame and address
of registered office of company
to which statement of affairs
relates

{b} Insert date statement of truth
on the statement of affairs was
made

() Insert full name of person
who made the statement of truth
on the statement of affairs being

concurred with

{d) Insert full name and address
of person making statement

*Delctc as applicable

{e) Please list matters in the

statement of affairs which you
are not in agreernent with, or
which you consider to be
erreneous or misleading, or
matters to which you have no
direet knowledge and indicate
reason for listing them

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a) Utilitywise PLC, C/O FTI Consulting LLP, 200
Aldersgate, Aldersgate Street, London, EC1A 4HD (*“the Company™)

madeon(®) IR AMaycha 1915
by(c) RICHAED STEPEN LAKER

Statement of Truth
Blinsret  SueiDae!
I{d} Rrciar D w Yy

¥ concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above coini:gtny and I believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and compiete statement of the affairs of the company on
the date that it entered administration.

OR

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a
full, tue and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered
administration.

Fullname RICHALD BOINSLert SHUSZADARN

Signed Mw—- -

Dated gﬂn MAZeny 201D




Rule 3.31

Statement of concurrence

Form 2.15B

Name of Company:
Utilitywise Plc

Company nutnber:
05849580

In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of
England and Wales Insolvency and Companies List (ChD}

Court case oumber
CR-2019-001097

{a) insen full name and address
of registered office of company
to which siatement of affairs
relates

(b) Insert date statement of truth
on the statement of affairs was
made

{c) Insert full name of person
who made the statement of truth
on the statement of affamrs being

concurred with

{d) Insert full name and address
of person making statement

*Delete as applicable

{e) Please list matters in the
statement of affairs which you
are not in agreement with, or
which you censider to be
erroneous er misfending, or
matters to which you have no
direct knowledge and indicate
reason for listing them

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a) Utilitywise PL.C, C/O FTI Consulting LLP, 200
Aldersgate, Aldersgate Street, London, EC1A 4HD (“the Company™)

madeon(® 513 [19

by (c) £ CHAED STePHEN LACC R
Statement of Truth

I(d) DERRLATAMEDAVIES

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and I believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on
the date that 1t entered administration.

OR

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the following
qualifications

(=)

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a
full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered
administration,

DEEZA  TAMNE DAVIES

Full game
Signed D@o@jm
Dated 5 ! = ( {q i




Rule 3.31

Statement of concurrence

Form 2.15B

Name of Company: Company number:
Utilitywise Plic 05849580

In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of ‘Cout case sumber
England and Wales [asolvency and Companies List {ChD) CR-X 19—Q01097

(a) Insext full name and address
of registered office of company
0 which sttement of affairs
relates

{b) insext date staternent of truth
on the statement of affairs was
made

(¢} Insert full name of person
whe made the stboment of outh
on the ssatement of affixirs being

cmmnadmth

{d) insert Mlﬂuﬂm
of persom: m

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a) Utilitywise PLC, C/O FTI thmgm 2(!}
Aldersgate, Aldersgate Street, London, EC1 A 4HD (“the Company™) e .

mueon® Y Mardy 20194
by (o) __ Richord 9"&"2&‘:\\@\

Statement of Truth

1) Katwleewn (. C,b\“\&—\l(\\}ars-

ch\ie,t'“

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and I belicve that the facts statcd in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete mmtofﬂnaﬁnmof&ccompanyon
the date that it entered administration.

"‘co with the Stat¢ment of Affairs o€ the above company, sabject to the follawing
tions
(e)
N ~ ~ AN

AN ™~ AN AN
» N AN . AN

¥ TS ~N ~
and Relieve that, subject to these
full, tthe and complete statem
adn:EE'heﬁon.

qualifications, the
Full name KO-J(\'\\Q.QN\ C Qm\c&-—\f ;\\:Ef’s

i i ts stated in the of affairs are a
of the affairs of the any on the date it cntered
Signed W

Daed S _Meovehh 2019




